PRESSURE INPUT TO ANALOG OUTPUT MODULE SIA05A
ATKINSON ELECTRONICS, INC. REV 10/08
14 West Vine Street Distributed by:
Murray, UT  84107
Phone (801) 262-6400,  1-800-261-3602
Fax (801) 261-3796, E-MAIL: cbdaei@atkinsonel.com
FEATURES
v Measures differential & gauge pressures

  Output Option Code
Input Option Code
ORDERING INFORMATION PHYSICAL CONFIGURATION
INPUT CODE OPTIONS
PSI - 3-15 PSI input with an on-board
Sensym SX15DN 0 -20 PSI sensor.
OHMS - Specify resistance and if 2 or 3 wire
potentiometer.
VDC - Specify voltage signal (0-10V ect.)
CUS-1-MA - External 4-20mA pressure sensor
externally powered.
CUS-2-MA - External 2-wire 4-20mA pressure
sensor powered by the SIA05A
with 249Ω load resistance.
CUS-3-MA - External 3-wire 4-20mA pressure
sensor powered by the SIA05A
Positive ref. 249Ω resistor.
OUTPUT CODE OPTIONS
STD-10 - Standard 4-20 mA and 0-10V DC outputs.
STD-5 - Standard 4-20 mA and 0-5V DC outputs.
CUSTOM - Custom  current or voltage outputs.
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLES
SIA05A/STD-10 3-15 PSI input with Standard
4-20 mA and 0-10V DC output.
SIA05A/3-MA/STD-10 4-20 mA 3-wire transmitter
with positive referenced load.
(DWYER 606 diff. pressure
trans.)
SIA05A/DIFF/STD-10 Two like 0-100 PSI 2 wire
transmitters w/ 0-30 PSI
differential pressure over
0-100 PSI range. STD. output
TERMINAL CONNECTIONS
CALIBRATION ADJUSTMENTS
Output calibration adjustments are made with the ZERO and SPAN potentiometers.  A clockwise ZERO adjustment increases the
output level and should be made with a 0% input signal.  A clockwise SPAN adjustment increases the signal differential and should
be made with a 100% input signal.  Adjustments should only be done in 50% increments on both ZERO and SPAN potentiometers.
Call for other calibration ranges and versions.
If you have a different application or need, please call 1-800-261-3602 and discuss your needs with our Sales Engineers.
APPLICATIONS AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SIA05A
ATKINSON ELECTRONICS, INC. REV 10/08
14 West Vine Street Distributed by:
Murray, UT  84107
Phone (801) 262-6400,  1-800-261-3602
Fax (801) 261-3796, E-MAIL: cbdaei@atkinsonel.com
APPLICATION 1  - 3-15 PSI  INPUT TO 4-20mA OR 0-10V DC OUTPUT
The SIA05A/STD is factory calibrated with a 3-15 PSI signal for 4-20 mA or 0-10V DC output. The SIA05A may be powered using
terminals 1 & 2  24V AC (full-wave bridge configuration), or terminals 3 & 4  24V AC/DC (half-wave bridge configuration).
APPLICATION 2  -  STRAIN GAUGE PRESSURE - EXTERNAL PRESSURE
The SIA05A/Custom module's aux power supply (terminal #8) supplies 20V DC to power micro-switch 236 PC pressure transducer
or equivalent.  For single pressure control, the pressure signal is converted to 4-20 mA or 0-10V DC for the DDC controller.  For